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Dr. Orly Taitz, Esq

29839 Santa Margarita Parkway, STE 100
Rancho Santa Margarita CA 92688

Tel: (949) 683-5411; Fax (949) 766-7603
E-Mail: dr_taitz@yahoo.com

UNITED STTES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA

Dr. Orly Taitz, Esquire, Pro Se, )
Plaintiff )
)
) Civil Action:
v. )
)
Barrack Hussein Obama, )
Defendant )

Affidavit of John N. Sampson

1. My name is John N. Sampson. I am over 18 years of age, am of sound mind and free of
any mental disease or psychological impairment of any kind or condition.

2 I am a citizen of the United States of America, I am 58 years old, and was born in
Jackson Heights, Queens, New York and raised in the State of New York.

3. I am the Chief Executive Officer, Owner, and Operator, of CSI Consulting and
Investigations LLC, a consulting and private investigative firm registered with the Secretary of
State of Colorado as a Limited Liability Company pursuant to the laws of the State of Colorado.
The company was formed in the State of Colorado on January 2, 2009 and is in good standing
with the Secretary of State of Colorado. Colorado does not have any licensing requirements or
provisions for private investigators.

4. I have personal knowledge of all of the facts and circumstances described herein below
and will testify in open court to all of the same.

5. On, or about, November 16, 2009, Orly Taitz, the attorey who is prosecuting the above
captioned matter, requested that I access LocatePlus, a commercial database that I subscribe to,
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which is located in the State of Massachusetts, and with whom [ have a user agreement, and
requested that I obtain any and all legaily available information relating to U.S. Social Security
nun 25,

6. On, or about, November 16, 2009, pursuant to the aforementioned request by Orly Tai
1 requested from LocatePlus, any and il legally obtainable information relating to
4425. '

7. As a result of this inguiry, [ came to learn that Plaintiff Barrack Hussein Obama, has used
this Social Security number since at least from June 1, 1936 to present. A detailed report was
genemted showing family relationships, past residence history, real propesty owned by Mr.
Obama, and other detailed information to include, but not limited to, driver's ticense information,
telephone numbers associated with Mr. Obama, and people possibly related to Mr, Obama,

8 This information was obtained pursuant w a legitimate and permissible search under the
user agreement I have with LocatePlus. This request was made in connection with 2 pending
civil action, which is one of the expressed permissible purposes to conduct such an inquiry
through LocatePlus, as well as a possible criminal violation of United Stages law, and possible
fraud,

9. As a result of this search and the results that were obtained, on or about November 17,
2009, I accessed a public access database named "SSN Validator” at
hitp://www.ssnivalidator.cony, The information this site provided me was that SSNONBENCI42S
was issued by the Social Security Administration based upon an application filed for a Social
Security Number in the State of Connecticut between the years 1976 and 1977

10.  Based upon information and belief, Plaintiff Barrack Hussein Obama has never had a
direct connection with the State of Connecticut and has never claimed residency in the State of
Connecticut,

1. lam arecently retired Senior Deportation Officer of the United States Department of
Homeland Security, fmmigration and Customs Enforcemeat (DHS ICE) having retired on
August 30, 2008,

12.  Asaresult of my formal training as an immigration officer, conducted at the Federal Law
Enforcement Training Ceater (FLETC), located in Brunswick, Georgia, and advanced training
received at FLETC in Artesis, New Mexico and elsewhere during my 27 year career, as well as
my professional experience spanning 27 years of federal law enforcement, it is my knowledge
and belief that Social Security Numbers can only be applied for in the State in which the
spplicant habituaily resides and has their official residence.

13.  Daring the period between January 1, 1976 and December 31, 1977 inclusive, it is my
knowledge and belief that Barrack Hussein Obama habitually resided solely within the State of
Hawaii and was between the ages of 14 and 16 during the time period stated above. During that
petiod of time, based upon information and belief, Mr. Obama resided with his maternal
gnndparcnts, Madelya and Stanley Dunham in the State of Hawaii.




Case 8:25-cv-01370-DOC-ADS Document 12-1  Filed 08/11/25 Page 3 of 24

I +#.110

14.  Onorabout February 2, 2010, I received an email from a person identifying himself as
"Jim Russo”, Operations Manager for LocatePlus, 100 Cummings Center, Suite 235M, Beverly,
MA, 01915, requesting that I contact him regarding my account.

15.  Onorabout February 3, 2010, I telephoned Mr. Russo at 978-921-2727, extension 319
and inquired as to why he wished to discuss my account. At that time, Mr. Russo stated that
LocatePlus had noticed I had conducted what he called a "celebrity political figure® inquiry and
wanted to know why I had done so and which permissible reason pursuant to the user agreement
1 was under with LocatePlus pertained to my making my inquiry.

16. I told Mr. Russo that I was a private investigator in the State of Colorado, that I had been
tasked by Dr. Orly Taitz, an attomey in California who was prosecuting a civil suit involving Mr.
Obama and that I had emails and other documentation that T could send him verifying that fact,
Mr. Russo stated that he would appreciate it if I would send that information to him which I did
on or about February 3, 2010. He assured me at that time that if T were to provide this
information to him it would resolve any "issues” LocatePlus may have regarding my inquiry into
& "political celebrity®. N

17.  Inthe email I sent to Mr. Russo, I offered to have Dr. Taitz send him an email as well
confirming the fact that [ had been tasked by her to conduct this inquiry pursuant to a pending
civil suit in the United States District Court for the Central District of California. He stated that
he would like to receive such an email.

18.  Onorabout February 4, 2010, Dr. Orly Taitz, at my request, sent Mr. Russo an email
indicating that she had requested me, in connection with the pending civil suit in California
against Mr. Obama, to conduct research through the commercial databases | habitually use as a
private investigator, related to SSNARIE-4425. '

19.  Numerous emails have been exchanged between me and Mr. Russo due to the fact that as
of February 2, 2010, my account with LocatePlus has been frozen and I can no longer access this
database despite the fact that I responded to their inquiries and have provided evidence to them
indicating that I had followed the user agreement we have entered into, I have repeatedly asked
that my account be unlocked, unfrozen, and made available to me.

20.  Despite all of this, as of March &, 2010, my account remains frozen and I am unable to
conduct legitimate, logal datsbese searches in connection with my business. As a result, T am
being financially harmed, unable to conduct legal, lawful, legitimate investigations pursuant to
faw, and unsble to provide to my clients, the services they have contracted with me to provide,
thereby subjecting me to possible civil litigation for failing to provide contracted setvices.

21.  Based upon information and belief, misuse of a Social Security numbet is a direct
violation of Title 42 United States Code, Section 408(a)7)(B), which is a federal felony
punishable under Title 18 United States Code by fine or imprisonment of up to five years, or
both.

Page
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22.  Iswear under the penalties of perjury that all the facts stated and circumstances described
above are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

23.  Ihave not been compensated for making this affidavit.
Further, Affiant sayeth not.
Signed and executed in Aurora, Colorado on this 8 day of March, 2010,

By: C/:\/"’“'\’ - @frkw
L

John N. Sampson
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State of Texas )
) ss.
County of Montgomery )
AFFIDAVIT

Jeffery Stephen Coffinan, being duly sworn, on oath deposes and says:

1. Iam aresident of Texas. The information contained in this affidavit is based on
my personal knowledge.

2. Iam a licensed Private Investigator (licensed A620963) in the State of Texas.

3. Iam a retired Resident Agent in Charge/Special Agent from the Department of
Homeland Security having retired after 20 years during June 2007.

4. 1 am a retired Chief Investigator with the United States Coast Guard Investigative
Service (Reserve) having retired after 22 years during March 2010.

5. 1was formerly an Investigator with the Office of the Attorney General with the
State of Texas serving from August 2008 until I quit during September 2009.

6. On my own and not as an Investigator or Special Agent with any state or federal
agency I looked into circumstances surrounding then U.S. Senator Barack
Obama’s Selective Service registration.

7. Thave utilized the Selective Service’s “Check A Registration” online function
(www.sss. gov) numerous times to verify whether a required registration was
properly completed.

8. On or about February 13, 2008, I sent an email to information@sss.gov asking
why Senator Obama’s registration didn’t show up when queried on the Selective
Service website f "

9. On the same day (February 13, 2008) I received an email from
information .gov stating “Sir: There may be an error in his file or many other
reasons why his registration cannot be confirmed on-line. However, 1 did confirm
with our Data Management Center that he is, indeed, registered with the Selective
Service System, in compliance with Federal law. Sincerely, Janice L.
Hughes/SSS”.

10. On September 7, 2008 I viewed a televised interview in which then Senator
Obama stated that he registered for the Selective Service when he graduated from
high school. Irecalled that Senator Obama graduated from high school in 1979
and the Selective Service registration requirements were not reinstituted until
1980.

11. I submitted a Freedom Of Information Act (FOIA) to the Selective Service
System for Senator Obama’s Selective Service registration. I received a copy of
a Selective Service registration in the name of Barack Hussein Obama and a copy
of a computer screen print out with a date of 09/09/08.

12. Reviewing these copies I noted several areas of concern. For example, I noted
that on the registration copy the signature of the registrant was dated July 30,
1980, but the United States Postal cancellation stamp indicating date received was
dated the previous day of July 29, 80. I also noted that the “No ID” block was
checked indicating that the registrant did not present an ID when the registration
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was said to have been presented to the postal clerk. The most outstanding aspect
of the registration card was that the aforementioned U.S. Postal Cancellation
Stamp had only a two digit year instead of the usual four digit year.

13. During my active military service with the US Army from 1973 to 1977, I served
as a collateral duty as one of my unit’s mail clerk. During that service I was
familiar with US Postal regulations and procedures. It was my understanding that
the US Postal Cancellation stamp was a four digit year and not a two digit year. I
also knew that the day, month, and year of that model postal cancellation stamp
are removable inserts that the postal clerk changes as appropriate. Ihave never
seen a two digit insert for that model postal cancellation stamp.

14. Over several weeks, I researched the issue on the internet attempting to find any
other incident where that model cancellation stamp had a two digit year instead of
the usual four digit year. I was unable to find any other instance where that model
postal cancellation stamp had a two digit year instead of the usual four digit year.

15. Using my training and experiences, I analyzed the image of the postal
cancellation stamp on the copy of the registration. It is my conclusion that a four
digit year insert ending in “08” was modified by cutting off the first two digits
and reinserting the “08” upside down into the postal cancellation stamp to indicate
a year of “80”. The only four digit year ending in “08” I felt that would be
reasonably available would be a “2008” year insert.

16. On the copy of the computer screen printout received under the FOIA I noticed
that there was a line marked DLN and the number of “8089 708 0632”. I also
noted that on the copy of the Selective Service registration card there was a
similar number in the upper right hand corner. This number was “0897080632”.
The number on the registration card appeared to be a “Bates” type print that
automatically changes with each impression.

17. The differences between the DLN number on the computer screen printout and
the registration card printout appears to be the addition of the digit “8”. Iknow of
no reason for the addition of the “8” in the DLN.

18. Based on my observations, research, experience and training, it is my belief that
the Selective Service registration card I received under the Freedom Of
Information Act request under the name of Barack Obama has been altered.

%&m

Swormn to me and subscribed before me this

2 day of January 2013, “8 f"p"ﬁ"
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United States Department of State

Washington, D.C. 20520
DEC 10
Case No.: 200900535
Segment: PPT

Ms. Pamela Barnett
2541 Warrego Way
Sacramento, CA 95826

Dear Ms. Barnett:

I refer to your request letter we received on January 2, 2009 under the Freedom
of Information Act (Title 5 USC Section 552) for a copy of documents relating
to Stanley Ann Dunham. We initiated a search of the Office of Passport
Services.

The search of the records of the Office of Passport Services has been
completed and has resulted in the retrieval of six documents that are responsive
to your request. These documents have been reviewed and the results are set
forth in the accompanying letter (with enclosures) of Jonathan M. Rolbin,
Director.

We have now completed the processing of your request. If you have any
questions with respect to our handling of your case, you may write to the
Office of Information Programs and Services, SA-2, Department of State,
Washington, D.C. 20522-8100. Please be sure to refer to the case number
shown above in all correspondence about this case.

We hope that the Department has been of service to you in this matter.

Sincerely,
4

{//\:‘IA«/‘:L / Limaitieg i, =
Alex Galovich, Co-Director, Acting
Office of Information Programs and Services

Enclosures:
As stated
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United States Department of State

Washington, D.C. 20520

7010

In reply refer to:
CA/PPT/L/LE — Case Control Number: 200900535

Pamela Barnett
2541 Warrego Way
Sacramento, CA 95826

Dear Ms. Bamett:

The following is in response to your request to the Department of
State dated January 2, 2009, requesting the release of material under the
provisions of the Freedom of Information Act (5 U.S.C. § 552).

We have completed a search for records responsive to your request.
The search resulted in the retrieval of six documents that are responsive to
your request. After careful review of these documents, we have determined
that that all six documents may be released in full.

We did not locate a 1965 passport application referenced in an
application for amendment of passport that is included in the released
documents. Many passport applications and other non-vital records from
that period were destroyed during the 1980s in accordance with guidance
from the General Services Administration.

Passport records typically consist of applications for United States
passports and supporting evidence of United States citizenship. Passport
records do not include evidence of travel such as entrance/exit stamps, visas,
residence permits, etc. since this information is entered into the passport
book after issuance.
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This completes the processing of your request.

\ngerely,

Jonathan M. Rolbin, Director
Office of Legal Affairs/and Law Enforcement Liaison
Bureau of Consular Affairs
Passport Services

Enclosure:
As stated
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FORM 4™  IVED SyDSET SUREAL NO, 47-R059.8

DEPARTMEN 7 OF STATE
AFPLICATION FOR AMENDMENT OF PASSPORT

(Passpart Office Use Onliy}

shown in section:

(Jc [OJo ®e [IF

—
INSTRUCTIONS: All requests for inclusion of persons must be swern to (or affirmad) be-
fore an Agent of the Department of State or Clerk of Court. Photographs, which meet the
requirements below, and svidence of citizenship must be submitted for all persons to be
included by this amendment. 1f such persons have had, or been included in, a previous
passport, it should be submitted instecd of other documents, and Sectian G completed.

visa pages.

DATE ISS5UED

- { Gl . 94 5

PASSPORT NO. OF APPLICANT

= T

BIRTH CERTIFICATE(S) SEEN

SN

ASSPORT TO - - g - 7 2
5’%}:7 QQ?‘{/ “i’/{m/(/y%i—-mz é/z/{” :

Ty ‘x//c."y\_)@/é ét& / sTZ ?s//zt,u 5‘“&4.&
. 7 7

6 5§22

(PLEASE PRINT NAME IN FULL)

(First name)}

{Last name)
P S‘
1 >T@F7/EV /4 hﬁ =, O F7€3 1’70 , a citizen

of the United States, do h;/eby request that my passport, which is enclosed, be amended as
indicated below.

{Middle name)

CHILD(REN)'S (WIFE'S)  (HUSBAND'S)
FILED SR CR CITY[FILED SR CR CiTY
) Ta TZN. o
MARRIAGE CERT. |NATZ'N, CER [ orHen
¥san [lssr
7~
\ -~ R
; e
/ j. 8
|
L/, v év‘» ‘

INCLUDE MY CHILD(REN), AS FOLLOWS: (Also complete Section H if child{ren) acquired
citizenship by noturalization, and have nat had a previous passport.)

{Photo requirements for inclusion)

NAME IN FULL PLACE OF BIRTH (Chty, State) DATE OF BIRTH

e %

STAPLE ONE PHOTO HERE i
DO NCT MAR FACE |

Photos must be ONLY of persons to be in-
cluded by this amendment. The two photos
must be duplicotes, opproximately 24 by
2% inches in size; be on thin, unglozed
paper with o plain, fight backgreund ond
have been token within 2 years of daote
submitted. Photos should be front view,

INCLUDE MY (WIFE)} (HUSBAND), AS FOLLOWS: (Alsc complete Section H if (wife)
{husband) acquired citizenship by naturalization, and/or Section | if wife wos previously
married before March 3, 1931.)

but not full-length, ond may not be snap-
shot, Polaraid, acetcteor film base prints.
When more thon 1 person is to be included,
o group photo is required. Coler photos

(WIFE'S) (HUSBAND®S) FULL LEGAL NAME PLACE OF BIRTH (City, State)

are acceptable,

DO NOT STAPLE SECOND PHOTO

DATE OF BIRTH DATE OF MARRIAGE

ATTACH BY PAPER CLIP

X e (STAPLE HERE) w3 X

K e sieenee. (BHBAH B 1AV L B) e

EXCLUDE PERSONS, AS FOLLOWS:

WHQ (S/ARE

[T my wiFe

1wy nussanD

[} MY CHILDREN (Give name(s))

[T} To aPPLY FOR SEPARATE PASSPORT
[CInoT TO ACCOMPANY

]

(ewou is0 )

{

T

P Q3LINING 38 0L

(Bumy I8y )

{suwou aippiw)

CHANGE TO READ IN MARRIED NAME, AS FOLLOWS:

MARRIED NAME 7 I; Q 7 ] Stetone -
-t / 7 3
- jr i AL \’lfﬂ“ex 1L

PLACE OF MARRIAGE (City, Stare)
T 4

/L/D /&‘ ,éCL/‘ P }7’1&0;:,’1 ;'

ODATE OF MARRBHAGE
51/)'5”4 >

HUSBAND'S NAME FULL p—

& ,Z_Jygp >0 &

o

WHO IS I, yniTeD srArsi_cwlzsr;ﬁ

AXormes:

[} A ciTizEN OF

CHANGE TO READ AS FOLLOWS:

{CHILD(REN}"S)

(WIFE’S) {HUSBAND’S) LAST U. 5. PASSPORT

NUMBER

DATE ISSUED

IN NAME OF

[ IS SUBMITTED HEREWITH

[TloTHER DISPOSITION (Stote}

FORM i
FoRM psP-19

(OVER)

ﬂ“\'\ﬂd H

- ﬂ’-’- ;.‘PO<>

[ :a) vab

,UMJ7
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P33z
TO BE COMPLETED BY AN APPLICANT REQUESTING INCLUSION IN THE PASSPORT OF A RELATIVE ¥HO ACQUIRED CITIZENSHIP
THROUGH NATURALIZATION
MY IMMIGRATED TO ACQUIRED U. 5. CITIZENSHIP THACUGH THE NATURALIZATION OF
THE U. 3. ON Month, day, yearl O8N ‘Month, day, year)
[ seLE ]PareNT T FORMER HUSBAND
WHO ¥AS MATURALIZED BEFORE THE (Neome of court) ‘ LOCATED IN (City, State)

i

AS SHOWN BY THE ACCOMPANYING CERTIFICATE OF NATURALIZATION NO.

TO BE COMPLETED BY AN APPLICANT WHOSE WIFE WAS PREVIOUSL Y MARRIED BEFORE MARCH 3, 1931, AND WHO IS TO BE INCLUDED
IN PASSPORT (I7 married more than twice, set forth facts in o supplemental statement)

HER MAICEN NAME WAS OATE OF PREVIOUS MARRIAGE

NAME OF FORMER HUSBAND PLACE OF PREVIOUS MARRIAGE

FORMER HUSBAND'S PLACE OF BIRTH MARRIAGE WAS TERMINATED BY DATE
[ JoEaTH ] oivorce

IN THE EVENT OF DEATH OR ACCIDENT NOTIFY
MAME N FULL RELATIOMNSHIE STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE

[ have not (and nu other person included or to be included in the passport has), since acquiring United States citizenship,

been natucalized as a citizen of a foreign state; taken an oath or made an affirmation or other formal declaration of allegiance to a
foreign state; encered or served in the armed forces of a foreign state; accepted or performed the duties of any office, post, or em-
ployment under the government of a foreign state or political subdivision thereof; voted in a political election in a foreign state or
parcicipated in an election or plebiscite © determine the sovereignty over foreign territory; made a formal renunciation of nacional~
ity eicher in the Unired States or before a diplomatic or consular officer of the United States in a foreign state; ever sought or claim-
ed the benefirs of the nationality of any foreign state; or been convicted by a court or court martial of competent jurisdiction of com-
mitring any ace of treason against, or actempting by force to overthrow, or bearing arms againse, the United States, or conspiring to
overthrow, put down ar to destroy by force, the Government of the Unired States,

{If any of the above-mentioned acts or conditions have been performed by or apply to the applicant, or to any other person in-
cluded or to be included in the passport, the portion which applies should be struck out, and a supplementary explanatory statement
under oath {or affirmation) by the person to whom the portion is applicable should be attached and made a part of this application.}

[ solemnly swear (affirm) that the statements herein made are true and chat I have not previously asked to have these addi-
tional persons included in my passpore; that they are not now in possession of valid passports, and that they have not made appli-
cation for passports and been refused.

/ y /- /// ( j / )

v ; \ /
; e 3 i} g =g
X ok -7"\»{/* AA ( Ko té‘sc« (/ e
/N (Signdture of Applicant)

o~

Subscribed and sworm to (affirmed) before me this ' day of v 15
L day

pod

L

(Agent, Department of State or Clerk of Courti

FORM pop 19 ’

7

- 64

% U S ANMENT PRINTIMNG CFFICE : 19684 © - 702-220 (213}
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FORM APPRPROVED
BUDGET BUREAU NO. 47-R117.5

DEPARTMENT OF STATE

FOREIGN SERVICE OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA POST Dj&kﬁm, Indonesia
§ APPLICATION FOR

[]REFERRED TO DEPARTMENT FOR ACTION

I RENEWAL [ | AMENDMENT | | EXTENSION S Rengvenie \ 75.9ul,18,1870
OF [ ] AMENDED AS REQUESTED 22

[ ] PASSPORT " ] CARD OF IDENTITY .

55:\1 REGISTRATION | CERTIFICATE OF IDENTITY

o - - = 4

,: | . o
Document No. . £ [ =" Date Issued v.]_,....._.______;. A

(PLEASE PRINT NAME IN FULL)
(FIRST NAME) A

) Q;—{ # | Y A x , a citizen of the United States, do hereby

cpp?yjrcr the servide indicafed abave. {If amendment, set forth detaiis on REVERSE.)

DATE OF BIRTH (Month, day, year) [PLACE OF BIRTH

s

____5_!_% FEE COLLECTED
| NO FEE COLLECTED

(AWVYN 1SVYT)
7 >

(MIDDLE NAME (LAST NAME)

NOW RESIDING AT g ‘
/ / g < A ;‘ : o A, . 55 -d |
UNITED STATES RESIDENCE (Street address, city, county, state) o I j
R , o " |
m 2
IN THE EVENT OF DEATH OR ACCIDENT NOTIFY (Name in full, relationship, street address, city, state) R
o & J ;3
A . 2in |
. £y / o - ;A /s P iy FYh 5 p 5 oy - . > f
. i.!" : A s ’-1 Gk, i i i e ol ¥ 2 A x‘f“-(v Lk i !‘4‘ M LR 4 L V4 S mz t
HAVE YOU EVER BEEN REFUSED A PASSPORT OR REGISTRATION AS A CITIZEN OF THE UNITED STATES? <z |
IF THE ANSWER IS YES, EXPLAIN WHEN AND WHY zh T
p i
= ;
=
-

H

o

O -

i

m *I*

PROPOSED TRAVEL PLANS IF RETURNING TO U. S. COMPLETE THE FOLLOWING f N )

{ INTEND TO RETURN TO TH UNITED STtATE! PERMANENTLY TO|PORT OF DEPARTURE ﬁ ~
RESIDE WITHIN i{}gggﬁni e NBNFE =
I'INTEND TO CONTINUE TO RESIDE ABROA NAME OF SHIP OR AIRLINE S I
PERIOD AND PURFOSE ; =) A g !

A A /

DATE OF DEPAR TURE

I have not {(and no other person included or ro be included in the passport or documentation has), since acquiring United States citi- |
zenship, been naturalized as a citizen of a foreign stare; taken an oath or made an affirmation or acher formal declaration of allegiance ‘
to a foreign state; entered or served in the armed forces of a foreizn state; accepted or performed the duties of any office, post, or em
ployment under the government of a foreign state or political subdivision thereof; voted in a political election in a foreign stare or par ]
ticipated in an election or plebiscite to determine the sovereizaty over foreign terzitory; made a formal renunciarion of nacionality either ‘
in the United States or before a diplomatic or consular officer of the United States in a foreign state; aver sought or claimed the bene-
fits of the nationality of any foreign state; or been convicted by a court or court marrial of competent jurisdiction of commitring any act
of treason against, or attempting by force to overthrow, or bearing arms agaiast, the United States, or conspiriag to overthrow, put down
or to destroy by force, the Government of the United Stares,

(If any of the aboveementioned acts or conditions have been performed by or apply to the applicant, or to any other person included
in the passpori or documentation, the portion which applies should be struck out, and a supple mentary explancrory statemenr under cath
(or offirmation) by the person to whom the portion is applicaoble shauld be ottached and made a part of this applicatien.)

7

¢

Subscribed and Sworn ro(affirmed) before me this
(SEAL)
Vice Consul

(The Department will assume rthat the consular officer, 1
to the applicant’s ideatity unless a notation to the contrary kst"

the application fog the Deparrment’s decision, is fully satisfied as
e.)

FORM
M ES-299

7 -




ID #:129

S35z 3
AMEND TO INCLUDE {EXCLUDE) (WIFE}{IHUS3AND)
NAME VeirTHPLACE BIRTHADATE
SPOUSE WAS PREVIOUSLY MARRIED TO PREVIOUS MARRIAGE TERMINATED BvY
——— - ("l oivorcE CJoEaTw
NUMBER OF MY SPOUSE'S PREVICUS DISPOSITION OF MY SPOUSE*'S PREVIOUS PASSPORT
P ASSPORT .
' TJATTACHED [T'cANCELED
— — (DATE)
AMEND TO INCLUDE (EXCLUDE) CHILDREN
RESIDENCE BIRTHPLACE BIRTHDATE
N
AMEND TO READ IN MARRIED NAME

NAME
DATE MARRIED PLACE MARRIED MARRIED TO

CITIZENSHIP OF HUSBAND
{Ju. s ciTizen (] ACIEN-CITIZEN OF

OTHER AMENDMENT(S} {DESCRIBE IN DETAIL ACTION REQUESTED)

DOCUMENTARY EVIDENCE SUBMITTED TO DEPARTMENT BY CONSULAR OFFICER

DOCUMENTARY EVIDENCE SEEN AND RETURNED TO APPLICANT BY CONSULAR OFFICER

STATEMENT OF ACTION BY POST UPON DEPARTMENT’S AUTHORIZATION (To be executed only in connection with cases referred to Dept.)
’
THE [} PASSPORT {lreneweED TO DATE
[J carRD OF IDENTITY WAS {T] AMENDED AS REQUESTED
[T} cerTiFicaTE [} exTenDED TO

AUTHORITY (Consul of the United Stotes of America)
OPINION OF CONSULAR OFFICER

(Photo required for inclusions)

STAPLE ONE PHOTO HERE
DO NOT MAR FACE

The passport photos required must
be approximately 2!4 by 214 inches in size;
be on thin unglazed paper, show full front
view of applicant with a plain, light back-
ground; and have been taken within 2 years
of date submirted. When dependents are in-
cluded they should be shownina _group pho-
tograph. The consul will not accepr photos
that are not a good likeness. Color photo-

RE)=———% %

HE

(4U3H 3TdVLS) —— X

graphs are acceprable.

Do not staple second photo. Attach
loosely by paper clip.

X = e (STAPLE

x (Consul of the United States of Americal

FORM o ng In certain cases specific authorization by the Nepariment will be tequired. In these cases an extra copy of the form should
7 .64 -299 be prepared. Upon receipt of the NMepartment’s reply the extra copy should be transmitted with a notarion of the action taken,
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Case 8:25-cv-01370-DOC-ADS Document 12-1
ID #:131

Filed 08/11/25 Page 18 of 24 Page

PIEPNSTVIENT OF 3TmaT=E

REQUEST €7 UNITED STATEX NATIOMAL FOR AND REPORT OF

CEPTION TO SE

CTION 53,1, TITLE 22 OF THE CODE CF FEDERAL REGULATIONS

: B R REQUEST
ixd and thae a valid o passport ts regquired by law to entar the
te me, as previded in Section 53.2/h), T :“ 22 of the C
i 2d under Section 53.2(h) ant 1 [ will remic such |
1 1 s DT 2, wilthin 3\; day\.. .
i . . ; /'. / s
2o lilen Kot
i '/,o'is’:/"L/éaf/ é’/q il L 4:‘}{‘_7 o 19 //ﬂ‘éib{ci/
: ,6/ fSignature)
: . REPORT - Pyrsuant to Sectisn 215 of tnz Immigration and Nationality Act of 1952
T2 4 e

Passport Office
rrment of b:av
\i ashingeon, D

Aten: PT7

3 T

20524

I
?}j.
96 8’ N
/ ?» \
Li
: =~
( BIRTHDATE NATURALIZATION DATE PASSPGRT NO., DATE AND PLACE OF ISSUANCE Ay
fiov. 22, 1342 T, A, - |
3 ]77..".4 ':\m‘,i
: BIRTHPLACE v -13_A; r“)]
! e o v I e s
i Wienita, Kansas Zonoluit, Haweii s
; N\
r DEPARTURE F&CM UNITED STATES
{087E AND PLACE OF CEPARTURE DESTINATION =
H e
; Cctober 1967, Forolulu, Haweii Clakarte, Indonesis E
28
| SLIGHT NUMBER OR VESSEL NAME OF CARRIER 3
§ e ”\\
; - | Jaran iiriines <T
{ al
! TRAVEL TO UNITED STATES ~
DATC AND PLACE OF DEPARTURE FROM ABROAD IDENTITY DOCUMENTS PRESENTED »
, Ocnuoher 20, 1371, D /akarta, Incdonssiz Fessport as shcwn zbove / 3
{ ELICHT NUMEER OR VESSEL NAME OF CARRIER
ioTab 212 s Americarn Alreeys
[DATE AND PLACE OF ENTRY DESTINATION
1
Cototer 21, 1371, Henolulu, Hawnil Horolulu, Jawnii

ACTION TAKEN

enship escablished.
ranted undar 22 CFR 53. 2(h).

I PLACE (Immigration end Maturalizdtion Servica)

SIGNATURE (immigration Cfficar

817 SenT— 1T o/ U
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ID #:132

(PLLEASE PRINT OR TYPE - PENCIL NOT ACCEPTABLE) For Department Decision

Jakarta,Indonesia

DEPARTMENT OF STATE PC3T LOCATION
B < ] : POST ACTION

APPLICATION FOR KPAS)PORT [_JREGISTRATION PASSPORT ISSUED REGISTRATION APPROVED
Complets ALL entries in all sections that apply to you. If information is vo. 22433100 Oste
unknown, write ‘‘Unknown’®, Do not leave blank spaces. Use additional June 2,1976
sheets where space provided is not adequate. (0717 el I 5 S L Expires — — ap o

A TO BE COMPLETED BY ALL APPLICANTS expiedN€ 1, 1981 ciep 0 ipentiTy anp REG.
(First name) (Middle name) Last name A 53 Application fee collected Ne.
| 0 Fee collected Date

9,/51;;7/,?»{/‘{

[ I No Fee passport [] $3 fee coitected (for card)

D

a citizen - —
) - s 2 = - ro || Official passport {__|48-page passport
of the United States, do hereby apply for (a passport) (regislration) b 5 e
DATE OF BIRTH PLACE OF BIRTH (City, state/province, country) MY LAST PASSPORT WAS OBT AINED FROM
Month Day Yeor (Note: if included in ancthar’s passport, stats name of bearer)
. Location of Issuing Office Date of Issuance
] 129 |Y2/WICH ITA | IKANSAS , USA [~ e
. P “Aal } ¢4
HEIGHT COLOR OF HAIR |COLOR OF EYES |SOCIAL SECURITY NO. INCLUL Y AN 4. 192
_t (speil out) (Spei! out) -
5 -5 Bpowwn | Brown 535 -Y0-35%& JOE{F s Sy
b h =
VISIBLE DISTINGUISHING MARKS occuraTioN & BAD, g PR otkir iss s HIGRI(SH5T8)
No UE ST ’ T : | Seen and returned

now zesionG AT BTl qm' ROM‘, MY LAST REGISTRATION AS A CITIZEN

ME!ENG QAI ﬂ M mﬂ ¢ a gzﬁ OF THE UNITED STATES WAS APPROVED

PERMANENT RESIDENCE (Streef address, cify, AW,S” 5) (IF same as gbove, Location of Registering Office Dote of Registration

617 S. BERETAN/A, Ho LY, H##w,

IN THE EVENT OF DEATH OR ACCIDENT NOTLFY (Name in fuliggrelationshi 71 8ok, city, state)
i

STANLEY DuNHAM (EATH I

HAVE YOU EVER BEEN REFUSED A PASSPORT OR REGISTRATION AS A CITIZEN OF THE UNITED STATES? [ | Yes
F ANSWER IS 'Y , EXPLAIN WHEN AND WHY

B TO BE COMPLETED BY AN APPLICANT WHO BECAME A CITIZEN THROUGH NATURALIZATION
| IMMIGRATED TO THE U.5.|t RESIDED CONTINUOUSLY IN THE U.S. JNATURALIZATION CERTIFICATE NO.
(Month, ysar) From (Ye=ar) To (Year) ~ Submitted herawith
__| Seen and returned
] Previausiy submitted
PLACE NATURALIZED (City, state) NATURALIZATION COURT DATE NATURALIZED
C COMPLETE ONLY IF OTHERS ARE TO BE INCLUDED IN PASSPORT OR REGISTRATION AND SURMIT GROUP PHOTOGRAPH
(WIFE'S) (HUSBAND’S) FULL LEGAL NAME [ INATIVE BORN | NATURALIZATION $ERTIFICATE NO.
[T INATURALIZED | [ _|Seen ond returnes
PLACE NATURALIZED (City, state) NATURALIZATION COURT : DATE NATURALIZED
(WIFE95) (HUSBAND'S) PLACE OF BIRTH (City, State or Provinee, Country) DATE OF BIRTH (Mo., Day, Year)
NAME IN FULL OF CHILDREN INCLUDED PLACE OF BIRTH (City, state/srovince, cauntry) i‘f(’::g‘%':f":‘!:f‘) RESIDED IN U.S. (Frem-Ta)
D EVIDENCE OF PRIOR DOCUMENTATION OF ABOVE-NAMED PERSONS TO BE INCLUDED (For compietion by Consular Office)
CANCELED OR DATE QF REGISTRA-
OF
NAN . OTHER TION OR LOCATION
ES PASSPORT NO DATE OF ISSUE DISPOSITION SHRCTI REPORET OFFICE

E [oTHER EVIDENCE OF U.S. CITIZENSHIP PRESENTED (State disposition)

%?73%4 Fs.l'is — (OVER - YOU Mus‘r cmPLETE PAGE z] FORM APPROVED BUDGET BUREA U NO. 47-R0012



-
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ID #:133

S‘FANLEY DUNNAM WICH ITA, RANSAS

ity, state)

OATE NATURAL

| FATHER RESIDED [N U.S.

FATHER'S DATE OF BIRTH

Ma vuwv PAY NE B ngu, KANSAS

DATE NATURALIZED PLACE NATURALIZED (City, state),

MOTHER'S DATE QF BIRTH MOTHER DECEASED

‘0T, 26,1922 - -

| WAS NEVER MARRIED VAME OF HUSE OR WiF

o MARCH 18571968 toto S‘ozroz'o

HUSBAND’S OR WIFE’S PLACE OF BIRT ty, stats) { { HUsBAND's OF DATE OF BIRTH

W’Q&Q INDONES /A TAN. 2, 1935

OR WIFE NOW RESIDING AT

wﬁ&g KAETA, /NDONES/A

ro PRESENT

ND ORWIFE IS U CITIZEN

__{MARRIAGE T ATED BY | DEATH _:DIVOR ON
H PROPOSED TRAVEL PLANS
O THE UNITSD STATES WITHIN __L»x::wsc ,1;
RESIDE %5H‘ linpE : ot
] INTEND TO RETURN TO THE UN! STAT i‘;

:'roxuro/ﬁbaﬁs‘su A FZ? b
MPLETE,  PISIER "Tﬁ—’«m&mmm&,

i COMPLETE IF RETURNING TO U.S.

PORT OF

5&“1‘7’# g:' uDE RT”R; ’77@

€ OF SHIP OR AIRLINE

PAN AM

J WARNING: False statements made knowingly and willfully in passport applications or in affidavits or other supporting uocuments SuomiTIes TEreWITn are punisnaote Ly
fine and /or imprisenment under the provisions of 18 USC 1001 and/or 18 USC 1542. Alteration or mutilation of 2 passport issued nt to this application is punist
able by fine and/or imprisonment under the provisions of 18 USC 1543. The use of a passport in violation of the restrictions contained therein or of the passport re
tions is punishable by fine and/or imprisonment under 18 USC 1544.

| have not (and no other person included in the agplicalion has), since acqui
made an affimation or other format declaration of allegiance to a foreign sta
ny office, post, or employment under the gmemme’n of a ‘ore»gn state or po i
t before a diplomatic or consular officer of the United States in a foreign state; ever s ) ality
y a court or court martial of competent jurisdiction of committing any act of treason against, or ¢ ttsm*'.r by for;e to overthraw, or bea
conspiring to averthrow, put down or to destioy by force, the Govemment of the bmm States
If any of the above-mentioned acts or conditions have been parformed by or apply to the applicant, or to any other person to be included in the passport or registration, the
rtion which gpplies should be sfmck out, and o supplementary explanctory statement under oath (or affirmation} by the person to whom the partion is @phcmie should

e otfached and mode a part of this cpplication. )
| solemnly swear (or affirm) that the statements made on all the pages of this application are true and that the photograph attached is a likeness of me and of those per

be included in the passport,
q. (L ,)g'ééi‘b[im {/&’L

C ‘.
gainst, the United

&

ing arms a

(To be signed ot same time by husband/wife to be included in passport) (To be signed by Applicont in presence of person administering ooth)
Subscribed and sworn to (affirmed) before me this Lingd day of / & (WYY 19 /
N
. Alfred Harding IV fu doordo o
(Seal) {
Consu! Jakar taLIn.loneSJ.a

IDENTIFYING DOCUMENTS SUBMITTED (See 8 FAM 243, Procadures)
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ID #:134 B -
jPosST N Jakarta, Indon=si a
PPLICATION FOR [ PASSPORT [ REGISTRATION | . _ oeATo :
2 il POST ACT ION:
ALL entries in all sactions that apply to you. If information is unknown, PASSPQET ’,s?k’,ED REGISTRATION APPRCVEDR
writa “Unknown,” Do not leave blank spaces. Uss additional sheets where space No,__ <272/ Date
provided is not adequats. PRINT OR TYPE ENTRIES. Dot 1723 —
A TO BE COMPLETED BY ALL APPLICANTS Expires__2/27/35 _ CARD OF IDENTITY AND REG.
{First name) {Middle name) (Last name) El $2 Application fee No,
collected Date
\ AM ] $10 Fee collectsd
. STANLEY ANN DUNHAI o citizen [ No Fee passport ] $6 fee collected (for card)
\;f the United States, do hereby apply for (a passport) (registration), O official passport [ 48-pege []96-page passport
SEX (MF) | BIRTHPLACE {City, State or Province, Country) BIRTH DATE APPLICANT'S EVIDENCE OF CITIZENSHIP
Wie 1T Month  Day Year : = -~
F WV IC KANSAS ' U.S.A O sirth Certificate [ Passport
R, U.2.A. Nov. ‘ 29 l1942 O Cerrificara of Naturalization or Citizenship
HEIGHT COLOR OF HAIR [COLOR OF EYES |SOCIAL SECURITYNO.] Dete: © | «/ 7§
(Speil out) {Spelt out) (Not mandatory) Besrer's Name: L0 J‘ i PR
. ons i s o ]
5 fu_% BROMWN BROWN 535-40-8522 | het S FIII00 Browmeano s Rennes
Place: ol ceadsn_ Seen & Returnad
NOW RESIDING AT J
a'[an Daksa I/l4 . Kebayoran Baru MY LAST REGISTRATION AS A CITIZEN
. F E P
J&karta SeT atan . IndoneST a OF THE UNITED STATES WAS APPROVED
PEBMANENT RESIDENCE (Street Address, City, State, U.S. ZIP Code) (If same as above, |Location of Registaring Office Date of Registration
soindicate) 1617 South Beretania, Apt.1008, Hon., Hawaii
IN THE EVENT OF AGCIDENT OR DEATH NOTIFY {Not mandatory) (Do not give name of s person who will accomp?:\y su when traveling)
Nl b Cf nham i Relationship: §B§
Address: }” 17 %u K kg_r_@l:an‘] a,_AD_t- 1008 HQD.QI lL],U., Hawaii Phone No.: 949'2317
HAVE YOU EVER BEEN REFUSED A PASSPORT OR REGISTRATION AS A C!TIZEN OF THE UNITED STATES? [JYes X No
e ANSWER IS”YES.” EXPLAIN WHEN AND WHY

| FATHER'S NAME BIRTHPLACE W/(

! {74 |BIRTH DATE |u.s. CITIZEN

i,; STANLEY DUNHAM KANSAS, /Ub./g.l\. ’!Har'i@lg Eves ONo

) MOTHER'S MAIDEN NAME BIRTHPLACE [P2 2/ BIRTH DATE |U.S. CITIZEN
MADELYN PAYNE KANSAS, U.S/A. Dct.26,'22 | gives OOINo

1 TO (Wikaks/Husband's full legal/maiden n - complere
Kl was LAST MaRR1e0 olBrCh 5. ' 64 it narmied widowed of Grvarced) T e - comple

11 WAS NEVER MARRIED
aﬁgmussﬁwi's
PLACE

3.4 -
Eu iung, Indggg

. MAAY
IAGE NOT TERMINATED

HUSBAND'S|U.S. CITIZEN [[JMAR
BIRTH DATE CIMARRIAGE TERMINATED BY

OYes KINo DEATH
Jan. 2,1936 B Dowoaceomwo
' YOU OR ANYONE INCLUDED IN SECTION B OF THIS APPLICATION BEEN ISSUED OR
InwLewDED IN A U.S. PASSPORT? Yes OnNeo !
IF YES, SUBMIT PASSPORT. IF UNABLE TO SUBMIT MOST RECENT PASSPORT, STATE ITS
DISPOSITION: Am sybmitting Ne: 72433100 lwue Damileme 2, 1976

COMPLETE IF CHILDREN OR BROTHERS AND SISTERS (CONSULAR OFFICE USE ONLY!)
ulu”c%%’noggu% QJN%?P'W’S%”MD, ARE TO BE WIFE'S/HUSBAND’'S EVIDENCE

WIFE'S/HUSBAND'S FULL LEGAL NAME

(PHOTO REQUIREMENTS FOR
PERSONS TO BE INCLUDED)

Photos must be ONLY of persons

10 be included {other than passport .
bearer), When more than one person BIRT HPLACE (Chy, Smweor Province, Country) | BIRTH DATE (Mo, Day,Yr.) 8 i';::: ilt;t:d&H;::«;::d
b t0 be included, & group photo- ] Sseen & Returned
graph of the Inclusions is required,

CHILD{AENY'S NAME(S) [BIRTHPLACE(S) BIRTH DATES) | CHILD(REN)'S EVIDENCE

IN FULL {City, State or Country)| {Mo,, Day, Yr.}

CONSULATE WILL STAPLE
PHOTO OF INCLUSIONS

HERE.
DO NOT IMPRESS SEAL ON 8 §§§§§?§d&H§2‘§§"$:d
PHOTOGRAPHS. e

{ have not {and no other person included in this spplication has), since acquiring United States citizenship, performed any of the acts listed in section |
on the reverse of this application form (unless expianatory statement is attached). | solemniy swaar (or affirm) that the statements made on all of the
pages of this application are true and the photograph(s) attached is (are) a likeness of me and of those persons to be inmdod in the passport.

I} i

o i /’ /o ,( v / ,
(SEAL) .Y R P4 R | BERA SN (LS 2 WL X/ R
{To be signed at same time by husband/wife to be included in passport} (To be signed by Applicant in presence of person administering cath)
Subscribad and sworn to (affirmad) before me this ==/ day of o - 19__ ]

1 j .

- of the Unitad States ot ../ Sl o, ) uglo: J«M s £ ﬁ{ %

L y # Signature of Peréon taking application)
OPTIONAL FORM 178 {OVER - YOU MUST COMPL January 1978
{(FORMERLY FS-176} s ETE PAGE2) Dept. of Stats
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF STATE ID #:135 .
APPLICATION FORPASSPORT BY MAIL @ pcCH 0050

W ! ;IC‘IONS ON BACK OF FORM

’ E PRINT IN INK IN WHITE AREAS ONLY

- — —

| Qe FOLD

IDENTIFYING INFORMATION SEARE L : :

FIRST MMIDDLE , R |

i STHRNLEY [ANN 3gs 155268 |

wWhoLU SPUR Y |

e PN HAM rUpiCLL L{U PASSPORT AGEH( }
MAILING ADDRESS (in Care Of if applicable, Street, City, State, ZIP Code) ---------------

CCKEL.S

A
Lo /%ﬁw}// 68’:«’ ("o o or

s ’MTE OF BIRTH  SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER
W/CH / m LSH 27 #lr sEEindnsrRz
Maiq Fe City, State or Provincd, C Month Day Year {Not Mandatory}
HEIG COLOR OF HAIR COLOR OF EYES HOME PHONE BUSINESS PHONE
Car-y BROW AN LRowWN 330l$|7l‘/l$~’18’|4|57 sk L ndand
- ast Inches Area Coda) (Area Code)
RO — PASSPORT NUMBER ISSUE DATE OCCUPATION DEPARTURE DATE
ISSUED WITHIN PAST 8 Z1310151 728 |1 |4 ﬂ7 CONSULTANT

L RYETRET
Morith Dy, Year ALPLIL é'%

¥ YEAR[({?J T BE ATT ‘WE ) &9&%@ State, ZIP Code)
Ag/?%g;ﬁCKﬁlj S7 m}/ YO0R  JHoNoLoL ¢y H

FOLD sy |

Pi%‘?r’gg ;}'gﬁs’gfgﬁwg%"svgég PROPOSED TRAVEL PLANS AND EMERGENCY ADDRESS (Not Mandstory)
BB IR e 5 LENGTH OF STAY COUNTRIES TO BE VISITED

/! WEEK JH L) PPINES

PERSON TO NOTIFY IN CASE OF EMERGENCY (Not Traveling With You)

NAMEINFULL STAp/ EY AN MADELY A DOV Frar
ADDRESS fErT = BELETEAN Y #1008
PHONE NUMBER g 0!317!41 71.2L;l /17  RELATIONSHIP DOPEA) 7S

OATH AND SIGNATURE manynf&nbdowmwnedammcondiumhmbwnpedo«mdbymmmmew-
cant, thepomonwlmhappﬁud\outdbelnmmmsummmmmmmmmmaw signed, and
a part of this application.}
| have not, since acquiring United States citizenship, been naturalized as a citizen of a foreign stats; taken an oath, or made an affirma-
tion or other formal declaration of allegiance to a foreign state; entered or served in the armed forces of a foreign stats; accepted or
- w' d the duties of any office, movmmtummwmdawmorwmw made
a formal renunciation of nationality sither in the United States or before a dipiomatic or consular officer of the United States in a foreign
— State; or been convicted by a court or court martial of competent jurisdiction of committing any act of treason against, or attempting by force to overthrow, or bearing arms against the
United States, or conspiring to overthrow, put down or destroy by force the Government of the Uhited States.
WARNING: Fdsosrawmntsmadekncmngivmdwiﬂuﬂynpmawhcammmafﬁdsvmoroﬁumppomngdocunmuampumbvfmemzmnmnmunwm
T provisions of 18 USC 1001 and/or 18 USC 1542. The alt vof a port issyed pursuant to this application is punishable by fine and/or imprisonment
under 18 USC 1543, Theuseofapasportmvniamnofmmmmmspunﬂnbhbyﬁneand/ummumr18USC1544
DECLARATION: | declare that the statements made in this application are true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief, that the attached photographs are a true likensss
of me, and that | have not been issued or included in a passport issued subsequent to the one submitted herein. (?\

X Moaneh 27, 7178 :

{Date)
FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS CAREFULLY —~ INCOMPLETE OR UNACCEPTABLE APPLICATIONS WILL'DELAY THE ISSUANCE OF YOUR PASSPORT.

| L S ik |

F?SSPORT SERVICES USE ONLY  RECORD: Type of Documentis), Number, Date Filed/lssued, Court/Place, Bearer's Name as Appropriate.
Passport [ Evidence ot Name Change ]

s TN € -2 203133/ °‘7:n [#h- Fakarta

—‘--I- JION APPROVAL ’ LI 4 o
na %LI}
EG— ' Exammar Na7e / &l
7 FEE W_.éﬁﬁ K,) posT _

Off:ce Date
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c

OF-178 1-78 ID #:136 PAGE 2
TO BE COMPLETED BY AN APPLICANT WHO BECAME A CITIZEN THROUGH NATURALIZATION [

I IMMIGRATED TO THE | RESIDED CONTINUOUSLY IN THE | NATURALIZATION CERTIFICATE NO.

U,S. (Month, year) U.S. From {Year) To{Year) ] submitted herewith

[] Seen and returned
[ Previously submitted

IPLACE NATURALIZED (City, state) NATURALIZATION COURT DATE NATURALIZED

TO BE COMPLETED BY ALL APPLICANTS

OCCUPATION VISIBLE DISTINGUISHING MARKS

PROGRAM CFFICER, FORD FOUNDATION none

WOMEN MUST CGMPLETE FOLLOWING IF CHILDREN OF A PREVIOUS MARRIAGE ARE INCLUDED OR IF PREVIOUSLY MARRIED BEFORE MARCH 3, 1931

| WAS PREVIOUSLY MARRIED ON | TO (Full jegal name) WHO WAS BORN AT (City, State, Country)

ON (Date of birth) [JFORMER HUSBAND WAS U.S. CITIZEN |PREVIOUS MARRIAGE TERMINATED BY [JDEATH OJ oivorce
[J FORMER HUSBAND WAS NOT U.S. CITIZEN|ON (Date)

COMPLETE IF APPLICANT OR ANY PERSON INCLUDED IN SECTION B WAS NOT BORN IN THE UNITED STATES AND CLAIMS CITIZENSHIP THROUGH PARENTIS)

ENTERED THE U.S. (Month) (Year) {F FATHER NATURALIZED: IF mogv:, iA'léHER'S H'DEsrfCE
0 - PHYSICAL PRESENCE IN U.
Applicant Date Certificate No. From (Year) To (Year)
[ wite
[J Husband Before (Name of Court) Place (City, State)
O chitd
RESIDENCE/CONTINUOUS PHYSICAL IF MOTHER NATURALIZED: IF KNOWN, MOTHER’S RESIDENCE/
PAESENCE IN U,S, From(Year) To (Year) Py P oot PHYSICAL PRESENCE IN U.S.
[J Applicant : From (Year) To (Year)
D wife
gﬂmbmd ( Before (Name of Court) Place (City, State)
/Chﬂd Vi
\ ! PROPOSED TRAVEL PLANS (Not Mandatory)

TINTEND TO RETURN TO THE UNITED STATES PERMANENTLY DATE OF DEPARTURE

| INTEND TO CONTINUE TO RESIDE ABROAD FOR THE FOLLOWING PERIOD AND PURPOSE

Two years contract with Ford Foundation from January 1981 - December 1982.

'ri RESIDE WITHIN . YEARS N
i 3 PRIVACY ACT STATEMENT

Ly
The information solicited on this fcfm is authorized by, but not limited to, those statutes codified in Titles 8, 18, and 22, United States Code, and sl
predecessor statutes whether or not:odified, and all regulations issued pursuant to Executive Order 11295 of August 5, 1966, The primary purpose for
soliciting the information is to establish citizenship, identity and entitlement to issuance of a United States Passport or related facility, and to property
administer and enforce the laws pertaining thereto,
The information is made available as a routine use on s need-to-know basis to personnel of the Department of State and other government agencies having

statutory or other lawful authority to maintain such information in the performance of their official duties; pursuant to a subpoena or court order; and,
as set forth in Part 6a, Title 22, Code of Federal Regulations (See Federal Register Volume 40, pages 456755, 45756, 47419 and 47420).

Failure to provide the information requested on this form may result in the denial of a United States Passport, related document or service to the
individual seeking such passport, document Or service,

NOTE: The disclosure of your Social Security Number or of the identity and location of a person to be notified in the event of death or accident is
entirely voluntary, MHowever, failure to provide this information may prevent the Department of State from providing you with timely assistance or
protection in the event you should encounter an emergency situat’ “1 while outside the United States.

ACTS OR CONDITIONS

(If any of the below-mentioned acts or conditions have been performed by or apply to the applicant, or to any other person to be included in the
passport, the portion which applies should be struck out, and a supplementary explanatory statement under oath (or atfirmation) by the person to whom
the portion is applicable should be attached and made a part of this application.)

| have not {and no other person included in this appiication has), since acquiring United S tates citizenship, been naturalized as s citizen of a foreign state;
taken an oath or made an affirmation or other formal declaration of allegiance to a foreign state; entered or served in the armed forces of a foreign state;
accepted or performed the duties of any office, post, or employment under the government of a foreign state or political subdivision thereof; made s
formal renunciation of nationality either in the United States or before a diplomatic or consular officer of the United States in a foreign state; ever sought
or claimed the benefits of the nationality of any foreign state; or been convicted by a court or court martial of competent jurisdiction of committing any
act of treason against, or attempting by force to overthrow, or bearing arms against, the United States, or conspiring to overthrow, put down or t0
destroy by force, the Government of the United States,

WARNING: False statements made knowingly and willfully in passport applications or in affidavits or other supporting documents submittad therewith
are punishable by fine and/or imprisonment under the provisions of 18 USC 1001 and/or 18 USC 1542, Alwration or mutilation of a passport issued
pursuant to this application is punishable by fine and/or imprisonment under the provisions of 18 USC 1543, The use of a passport in violstion of the
restrictions contained therein or of the passport regulations is punishable by fine and/or imprisonment under 18 USC 1544, All statements and
documents submitted are subject to verificaticn,

(FOR USE OF OFFICE TAKING APPLICATION}

APPLICANT'S IDENTIFYING DOCUMENT(S} ISENTIFYI:TG DOCUMENT(S) OF WIFE/HUSBAND TO BE INCLUDED
IN PASSPO
Certificate of Naturai- . Certificate of Natural- .
O ization or Citizenship No.: O iZation or Citizenship No.:
(J Passport tssue Date: [0 Passport Issue Date:
O Oriver's License Place of Issue: (m} Driv‘er's License Place of Issue:
[J Nther (Specify): fssued in Name of: a C)'tt{er (Specify): tssued in Name of:

% U.S. Government Printing Office: 1977—261-647/3239
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